
DBCA Beekeeping Industry Engagement Commitments 

Regional Level Engagement Contacts as at March 2021 

DBCA 
Region 

 DBCA 
Regional 
Leader Fire 
Management 

Contact Details BICWA Industry 
Representatives   

Contact Details  

Midwest Moora District 
Geraldton District 
Shark Bay District 

Richard 
Boykett 

richard.boykett@dbca.wa.g
ov.au 
(08) 9964 0901 

Dave Leyland 0427726116 
David_leyland@icloud.com 

Goldfields No districts Evan 
Donovan 

evan.donovan@dbca.wa.go
v.au 
(08) 9080 5544  

Afon Edwards 
 
Kev MacNeal  

0428958891 
afon@bigpond.com.au  
dpkevino@hotmail.com	 

Wheatbelt No districts Greg Durell greg.durell@dbca.wa.gov.a
u 
(08) 9881 9200 

Kim Cheeseman 0400713756 
kcheeseman@y7mail.com 

*Swan Perth Hills District 
Swan Coastal 
District 

Rob Towers rob.towers@dbca.wa.gov.a
u 
(08) 9442 0305 

Brendon Fewster 
 
Rupert Phillips 

0417920003 
Buzzalong.honey@bigpond.com 
0417988440  
manager@thehouseofhoney.com.
au 

*South 
West 

Wellington District 
Blackwood District 

Ryan Butler ryan.butler@dbca.wa.gov.a
u 
(08) 9724 6175 

Stephen Fewster 0407920954 
Stephen.fewster@bigpond.com 

*Warren Donnelly District 
Frankland District 

Jeffrey 
Bennett 

jeffrey.bennett@dbca.wa.go
v.au 
(08) 9771 7900 

Mark Rhodes 0427 082 560 
info@shunnerfellhoney.com.au  

South 
Coast 

Albany District 
Esperance District 

Dave Atkins dave.atkins@dbca.wa.gov.a
u 
(08) 9842 4511 

Mike Spurge 
 
Kev MacNeal 

0429 107 743  
mikespurge@icloud.com  
0408 411 896 
dpkevino@hotmail.com 

 

*denotes the DBCA forest regions 


